Payment Instruction, Discharge, Release and Indemnity

N THE	E MATTER OF THE Saulteaux First Nation Sovereign Wealth Fund Trust dated for reference
he 6 th	day of December 2024 between Saulteaux First Nation as represented by its Band
Counc	il and Royal Trust Corporation of Canada as Trustee (collectively, the "Trust"):
,	(full legal name),
	nt of, in the Province/State of
STATE	THE FOLLOWING:
1.	I am a Member of Saulteaux First Nation on the Saulteaux First Nation Treaty Six Benefits Settlement Agreement Ratification Vote date of November 20th, 2024
2.	I am therefore eligible for a payment of twenty-eight thousand dollars (\$28,000)
	pursuant to Saulteaux First Nation Sovereign Wealth Fund Trust.
3.	My date of birth isand I am 18 years of age or older.
4.	My Status Number is
5.	My mailing address is
6.	I do not require, nor have I received, the services of a translator regarding this Payment
	Instruction, Discharge, Release and Indemnity.
7.	I am executing this Payment Instruction, Discharge, Release and Indemnity under seal of my own free will and volition.

8. I am executing this Payment Instruction, Discharge, Release and Indemnity conscientiously believing all facts set out herein to be true.

NOW THEREFORE,

9. I hereby authorize and direct Royal Trust to make the Payment to me by:

Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT), into the bank account identified as follows (please attach a VOID cheque/direct deposit form.)

* For USA or International wires, into the bank account identified as follows (please attach a VOID cheque/direct deposit form.

10. I hereby agree to:

☐ Receive a partial payment of \$5,000.

OR

- ☐ Wait and receive the full payment of \$28,000 when Canada pays the Compensation.
- 11. I hereby agree that, upon my receipt of the Payment consistent with these instructions, I grant to Saulteaux First Nation and Royal Trust Corporation of Canada a full, final and complete discharge with respect to the payment and release Saulteaux First Nation and Royal Trust Corporation of Canada from any further obligation to account to me or make a distribution to me in connection with the Payment.
- 12. I hereby agree to indemnify Saulteaux First Nation and Royal Trust Corporation of Canada, including the directors, officers, employees, and agents of Royal Trust Corporation of Canada (collectively the "Indemnified Parties"), and save them harmless from any and all liability, losses, damages, costs (judicial or not), charges and other expenses of any kind or nature arising at any time directly or indirectly out of or in consequence of any action, proceeding, account, claim or demand which may be imposed upon, or incurred by, any one or more of the Indemnified Parties in relation to the making

of the Payment out of the Trust to me and Royal Trust acting upon the payment instructions contained herein.

13. I agree that, in accepting this Payment:

- a. I am receiving a portion of the Settlement Compensation settled to the Trust pursuant to the Saulteaux First Nation Treaty Six Benefits Settlement Agreement with the government of Canada, which was ratified by the members of Saulteaux First Nation on the 20th day of November 2024, and
- b. I am granting to the Saulteaux First Nation and the Trustee a full, final release and complete discharge with respect to the distribution of the Payment from a portion of the Saulteaux First Nation Treaty Six Benefits Settlement Compensation as a per capita distribution, and further release Saulteaux First Nation, its Chief and Council, agents and employees, and the Trustee and their respective successors, heirs, executors, administrators, estate trustees and assigns from all further accounting and responsibility in this matter.
- 14. I hereby acknowledge that I have had the opportunity to seek independent legal advice with respect to my execution of this Payment Instruction, Release, Discharge and Indemnity and confirm that I have either done so or have chosen of my own free will not to do so.
- 15. I am executing this Payment Instruction, Release, Discharge, and Indemnity under seal and intend to adopt the pre-printed mark contained by my signature as my seal so as to bind myself to the terms of this Payment Instruction, Release, Discharge, and Indemnity.
- 16. Any part, provision, term or declaration of this Payment Instruction, Release, Discharge and Indemnity which is prohibited, or which is held to be void or unenforceable shall be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the

remaining parts, provisions, terms or declarations hereof.

17. I agree that (i) this Payment Instruction, Release, Discharge, and Indemnity may be delivered electronically and that I am immediately and unconditionally bound upon such electronic delivery, and (ii) that a faxed, scanned, or otherwise electronically delivered copy of this executed Deed shall be deemed to be an original.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of			
20,			
Witness signature alone:			
SIGNED in the presence of:			
Witness Signature)	Signature of Member		
Print First and Last Name)	Print First and Last Name		
Address			